

UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT

Abstract

College Development Council - Conferment of Autonomous Status to LEAD College of Management, Dhoni , Palakkad-Sanctioned - Syndicate Resolution on 02.12.2023 vide item No.2023.1303*-implemented- Orders issued.

CDC-E

U.O.No. 19801/2023/Admn

Dated, Calicut University.P.O, 21.12.2023

Read:-1. E-mail dated 25.07.2023 from UGC.

- 2. U.O.No. 12440/2023/Admn dated 08.08.2023.
- 3. Letter No. 1057/CDC-E-ASST-2/2014/CU (I) dated 13.11.2023.
- 4. Ref No. F. 2-10/2023(AC-Policy) dated 13.11.2023.
- 5. Extract of the minutes of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 02.12.2023 vide item No.2023.1303*.

ORDER

LEAD College of Management, located at Dhoni, Palakkad, has submitted the proposal for conferment of autonomous status through the University Grants Commission online portal. The University of Calicut was requested by UGC to review the proposal and forward its recommendation vide paper read as (1). Accordingly, an inspection team was constituted, vide University Order read as (2), to visit the college and assess its eligibility. The recommendation of the inspection team was accepted subject to ratification by the Syndicate, and was subsequently submitted to the UGC, vide paper read as (3).

- 2. The University Grants Commission vide paper read as (4), has intimated its decision to grant autonomous status to LEAD College of Management, Dhoni, Palakkad for a period of five years from the academic year 2024-2025 to 2028-2029, as per Clause 7.4 of the University Grants Commission (Conferment of Autonomous Status Upon Colleges and Measures for Maintenance of Standards in Autonomous Colleges) Regulations, 2023 and requested the University to issue necessary notification in this regard.
- 3. Considering the matter, the Vice Chancellor has ordered to place the matter before the Syndicate. The Syndicate at its meeting held on 02.12.2023 considered the matter vide paper read as (5), ratified the action of accepting the report of inspection and resolved to grant autonomous status to LEAD College of Management, Dhoni, Palakkad for a period of five (5) years from the academic year 2024-2025 to 2028-2029.
- 4. Sanction has been accorded by the Vice Chancellor to implement the above resolution of the Syndicate.

5. Thus, LEAD College of Management, Dhoni, Palakkad is granted autonomy for a period of five years from the academic year 2024-2025 to 2028-2029, in compliance with the UGC decision.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Prasanth K

Assistant Registrar

To

- 1. The University Grants Commission, New Delhi
- 2. The Principal/Manager, LEAD College of Management, Dhoni, Palakkad.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department, Thiruvananthapuram
- 4.The Director, Collegiate Education, Thiruvananthapuram/Deputy Director of Collegiate Education, Thrissur
- 5.PS to VC/PA to PVC/PA to Registrar/PA to CE/PA to FO
- 6.All Branch Officers
- 7.PRO/Enquiry
- 8.SF/FC

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer